EMSL Analytical, Inc. DBA MPL Laboratories 12 Wilson Drive, Sparta, NJ 07871 Phone: (973) 300-9715 Fax: (973) 300-9830

To Whom It May Concern:

The following information is accurate and true as of the date of the signature below.

MPL Contacts:

Patricia O. Griffin, Laboratory Director <u>pgriffin@mpllaboratories.com</u> Simeon Griffin, Quality Assurance Director <u>sgriffin@mpllaboratories.com</u>

Registration:

MPL Laboratories (formerly Marypaul Laboratories, Inc.) is registered with the Food and Drug Administration, Registration No. 2246393 and DUNS No. 08-026-5475. An FDA inspection was last conducted in September of 2016 and no Form 483 was issued. There are no current Warning Letters, Consent Decrees or unresolved FDA 483 observations. MPL Laboratories is in good standing with the FDA.

GDUFA Self-Identification:

MPL Laboratories' GDUFA self-identification status is maintained each year.

Laboratory Practices and Accreditation:

The methods, facilities and controls used for the testing of products at MPL Laboratories are in conformity with current good manufacturing practices in accord with the applicable sections of Parts 210 and 211 of 21 CFR. In addition, MPL's compliance with all good laboratory practices is assessed by the FDA and NJDEP. MPL's qualifications include the following:

FDA Registration No. 2246393 DEA Registered Testing Laboratory No. RM 125066 NJ Department of Health No. A000154 (controlled substances) NJDEP Approved Water Testing Laboratory No. 19659 ISO/IEC 17025:2017 PJLA Accreditation No. 79257

Debarment Notification NDA/ANDA:

MPL Laboratories certifies that, within the past five years, it and its employees have not been convicted of any crime described in section 306 subsections (a) and (b) of the Generic Drug Enforcement Act of 1992. Also, MPL did not and will not use the services of any person debarred under section 306 subsections (a) and (b) of the Generic Drug Enforcement Act of 1992.

Conflict of Interest

MPL certifies that no known conflict of interest exists between the organization, its owners, its executives and its employees related to analyses that were performed. MPL Laboratories has not exerted any undue influence in the procurement and execution of work.

Patricia O. Griffin, M.S. - Laboratory Director

Parent Company Headquarters: 200 Route 130 North, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077Parent Company Taxpayer ID: 22-2357101Parent Company DUNS: 14-732-6540